
Branch Law Firm/Dick McGuire Invitational
Dates: Sep 11-12, 2017

Round: 2
RESULTS

Par: 72  Yardage: 6317

1

Pos. School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par

1 Okla. St. 291 284 575 -1
2 Arizona 292 284 576 E
3 Colorado 293 284 577 +1
4 Northwestern 290 288 578 +2
5 S.Diego St 294 287 581 +5

Stanford 297 284 581 +5
7 Iowa 292 290 582 +6
8 Denver 292 291 583 +7
9 UNLV 286 298 584 +8

New Mexico 295 289 584 +8
11 Pepperdine 295 290 585 +9
12 Texas 295 292 587 +11
13 Iowa State 296 293 589 +13
14 UC Berkeley 304 286 590 +14
15 Washington State 296 295 591 +15
16 Fresno State 302 296 598 +22

UC Davis 304 294 598 +22
18 Central Arkansas 301 308 609 +33
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Pos. School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par

1 Okla. St. 291 284 575 -1
T 3 Kenzie Neisen 73 68 141 -3
T 8 Maddie McCrary 72 71 143 -1
T 15 Stephanie Astrup 71 73 144 E
T 38 Emma Broze 75 72 147 +3
T 46 Alexis Sadeghy 75 73 148 +4

2 Arizona 292 284 576 E
1 Bianca Pagdanganan 67 67 134 -10
T 8 Haley Moore 71 72 143 -1
T 61 Krystal Quihuis 78 72 150 +6
T 73 Gigi Stoll 79 73 152 +8
T 73 Cecilie Bofill 76 76 152 +8

3 Colorado 293 284 577 +1
T 3 Robyn Choi 70 71 141 -3
T 15 Kirsty Hodgkins 73 71 144 E
T 23 Brittany Fan 74 71 145 +1
T 38 Gillian Vance 76 71 147 +3
T 73 Alisha Lau 76 76 152 +8

4 Northwestern 290 288 578 +2
T 15 Hannah Kim 71 73 144 E
T 15 Stephanie Lau 73 71 144 E
T 15 Janet Mao 75 69 144 E
T 53 Sarah Cho 74 75 149 +5
T 73 Brooke Riley 72 80 152 +8

5 S.Diego St 294 287 581 +5
T 23 Gioia Carpinelli 73 72 145 +1
T 28 Haleigh Krause 71 75 146 +2
T 28 Sarah Kjellker 72 74 146 +2
T 46 Georgia Lacey 78 70 148 +4
T 61 Milagros Chaves 79 71 150 +6

T 5 Stanford 297 284 581 +5
T 3 Andrea Lee 73 68 141 -3
T 15 Shannon Aubert 72 72 144 E
T 28 Mika Liu 74 72 146 +2
T 61 Ziyi (Emily) Wang 78 72 150 +6
T 85 Sierra Kersten 79 75 154 +10

7 Iowa 292 290 582 +6
T 8 Kristin Glesne 73 70 143 -1
T 23 Jessica Ip 72 73 145 +1
T 28 Elisa Suarez 75 71 146 +2
T 53 Shawn Rennegarbe 72 77 149 +5
T 79 Morgan Kukla 77 76 153 +9

8 Denver 292 291 583 +7
7 Lauren Whyte 73 69 142 -2
T 8 Sophie Newlove 69 74 143 -1
T 38 Mary Weinstein 73 74 147 +3
T 66 Jessica Dreesbeimdieke 77 74 151 +7
T 73 Camille Enright 77 75 152 +8
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9 UNLV 286 298 584 +8
2 Yang Liu 68 72 140 -4
T 8 Mackenzie Raim 70 73 143 -1
T 66 Polly Mack 75 76 151 +7
T 66 Shannon Oh 74 77 151 +7
T 73 Alli Kim 74 78 152 +8

T 9 New Mexico 295 289 584 +8
T 3 Darian Zachek 69 72 141 -3
T 46 Alexandra Moisand 74 74 148 +4
T 53 Ingrid Gutierrez 77 72 149 +5
T 61 Reva Morris 79 71 150 +6
T 79 Emma Edwards 75 78 153 +9

11 Pepperdine 295 290 585 +9
T 15 Tatiana Wijaya 74 70 144 E
T 38 Hira Naveed 76 71 147 +3
T 46 Katherine Zhu 74 74 148 +4
T 53 Momoka Kobori 74 75 149 +5
T 66 Patricia Wong 73 78 151 +7

12 Texas 295 292 587 +11
T 28 Kaitlyn Papp 70 76 146 +2
T 28 Greta Voelker 75 71 146 +2
T 38 Emilee Hoffman 75 72 147 +3
T 53 Maren Cipolla 76 73 149 +5
T 66 Maddie Luitwieler 75 76 151 +7

13 Iowa State 296 293 589 +13
T 23 Cel Barquin Arozamen 74 71 145 +1
T 46 Alanna Campbell 74 74 148 +4
T 53 Chayani Wangmahaporn 73 76 149 +5
T 61 Nattapan Siritrai 75 75 150 +6
T 66 Amelia Grohn 78 73 151 +7

14 UC Berkeley 304 286 590 +14
T 23 Jiyoon Jang 75 70 145 +1
T 46 Marianne Li 78 70 148 +4
T 46 Maria Herraez Galvez 76 72 148 +4
T 53 Marthe Wold 75 74 149 +5
T 79 Amina Wolf 78 75 153 +9

15 Washington State 296 295 591 +15
T 8 Alivia Brown 70 73 143 -1
T 28 Marie Lund-Hansen 75 71 146 +2
T 66 Bree Wanderscheid 74 77 151 +7
T 85 Madison Odiorne 80 74 154 +10
T 91 Elodie Bridenne 77 79 156 +12

16 Fresno State 302 296 598 +22
T 15 Mimi Ho 73 71 144 E
T 53 Yifei Wang 78 71 149 +5
T 85 Brigitte Thibault 78 76 154 +10
T 89 Hayden Mammen 77 78 155 +11
T 91 Alison Muirhead 74 82 156 +12

T 16 UC Davis 304 294 598 +22
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T 8 Christine Danielsson 74 69 143 -1
T 38 Rei Nakatani 75 72 147 +3
T 79 Madison Wood 77 76 153 +9
93 Hannah Sun 78 79 157 +13
94 Yoonhee Kim 81 77 158 +14

18 Central Arkansas 301 308 609 +33
T 28 Emma Svensson 75 71 146 +2
T 38 Fernanda Lira 73 74 147 +3
T 85 Geraldine Wong 78 76 154 +10
97 Brett Permann 75 87 162 +18
99 Sally Fridstrom 88 91 179 +35
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Pos. Name School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par

T 28 Caroline Jansson New Mexico 74 72 146 +2
T 28 Nastasia Kossacky UNLV 76 70 146 +2
T 38 Hannah Haythorne Pepperdine 73 74 147 +3
T 79 Daniela Anastasi S.Diego St 78 75 153 +9
T 79 Sonya Knebel Denver 75 78 153 +9
T 89 Tzu-Yu Chou Iowa State 80 75 155 +11
95 Zoey Akagi-Bustin New Mexico 80 79 159 +15
96 Maggie Cowart Denver 82 78 160 +16
98 Jaclyn Murray Colorado 81 82 163 +19
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Pos. Top 20 Teams Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par

1 Okla. St. 291 284 575 -1
2 Arizona 292 284 576 E
3 Colorado 293 284 577 +1
4 Northwestern 290 288 578 +2
5 S.Diego St 294 287 581 +5

Stanford 297 284 581 +5
7 Iowa 292 290 582 +6
8 Denver 292 291 583 +7
9 UNLV 286 298 584 +8

New Mexico 295 289 584 +8
11 Pepperdine 295 290 585 +9
12 Texas 295 292 587 +11
13 Iowa State 296 293 589 +13
14 UC Berkeley 304 286 590 +14
15 Washington State 296 295 591 +15
16 Fresno State 302 296 598 +22

UC Davis 304 294 598 +22
18 Central Arkansas 301 308 609 +33

Pos. Top 20 Players School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par

1 Bianca Pagdanganan Arizona 67 67 134 -10
2 Yang Liu UNLV 68 72 140 -4
3 Kenzie Neisen Okla. St. 73 68 141 -3

Andrea Lee Stanford 73 68 141 -3
Darian Zachek New Mexico 69 72 141 -3
Robyn Choi Colorado 70 71 141 -3

7 Lauren Whyte Denver 73 69 142 -2
8 Christine Danielsson UC Davis 74 69 143 -1

Alivia Brown Washington State 70 73 143 -1
Maddie McCrary Okla. St. 72 71 143 -1
Haley Moore Arizona 71 72 143 -1
Mackenzie Raim UNLV 70 73 143 -1
Sophie Newlove Denver 69 74 143 -1
Kristin Glesne Iowa 73 70 143 -1

15 Kirsty Hodgkins Colorado 73 71 144 E
Mimi Ho Fresno State 73 71 144 E
Tatiana Wijaya Pepperdine 74 70 144 E
Shannon Aubert Stanford 72 72 144 E
Janet Mao Northwestern 75 69 144 E
Stephanie Lau Northwestern 73 71 144 E
Stephanie Astrup Okla. St. 71 73 144 E
Hannah Kim Northwestern 71 73 144 E
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Team Statistics
Round: 2

1

PAR 3 SCORING

Denver 2.95 -1
UC Berkeley 2.95 -1
Colorado 3.00 E
S.Diego St 3.00 E
Okla. St. 3.00 E
Washington State 3.05 +1
New Mexico 3.05 +1
UC Davis 3.10 +2
Northwestern 3.10 +2
Stanford 3.10 +2
Pepperdine 3.15 +3
Iowa 3.15 +3
Iowa State 3.20 +4
Arizona 3.20 +4
Texas 3.20 +4
UNLV 3.20 +4
Fresno State 3.25 +5
Central Arkansas 3.50 +10
PAR 4 SCORING

Okla. St. 3.98 -1
Colorado 4.00 E
Stanford 4.04 +2
UC Berkeley 4.06 +3
Arizona 4.08 +4
Iowa 4.08 +4
S.Diego St 4.10 +5
Denver 4.12 +6
Iowa State 4.12 +6
Texas 4.12 +6
New Mexico 4.14 +7
UC Davis 4.16 +8
Pepperdine 4.18 +9
Northwestern 4.26 +13
Washington State 4.28 +14
Fresno State 4.30 +15
UNLV 4.34 +17
Central Arkansas 4.42 +21
PAR 5 SCORING

Arizona 4.60 -8
Northwestern 4.65 -7
Stanford 4.75 -5
UNLV 4.75 -5
Pepperdine 4.80 -4
S.Diego St 4.85 -3
Texas 4.90 -2
Fresno State 4.90 -2
Okla. St. 4.90 -2
Washington State 4.95 -1
Iowa State 4.95 -1
UC Berkeley 4.95 -1
New Mexico 4.95 -1
Colorado 5.00 E
Iowa 5.00 E
Denver 5.05 +1
UC Davis 5.15 +3
Central Arkansas 5.40 +8

EAGLES

Arizona 1
Central Arkansas 1
Texas 1
BIRDIES

Washington State 18
Okla. St. 18
Arizona 17
Northwestern 16
UC Berkeley 16
Denver 15
Iowa 15
UC Davis 14
Stanford 14
Colorado 13
Pepperdine 13
New Mexico 13
Fresno State 12
S.Diego St 11
Iowa State 9
Texas 9
UNLV 9
Central Arkansas 5
PARS

S.Diego St 66
Colorado 65
Iowa State 64
Stanford 64
Texas 61
New Mexico 60
UNLV 58
UC Berkeley 57
Okla. St. 57
Arizona 56
Pepperdine 56
Denver 55
Iowa 55
Northwestern 53
Fresno State 53
UC Davis 49
Central Arkansas 48
Washington State 47
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1

Pos. Name School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par

1 Bianca Pagdanganan Arizona 67 67 134 -10
2 Yang Liu UNLV 68 72 140 -4
3 Kenzie Neisen Okla. St. 73 68 141 -3

Andrea Lee Stanford 73 68 141 -3
Darian Zachek New Mexico 69 72 141 -3
Robyn Choi Colorado 70 71 141 -3

7 Lauren Whyte Denver 73 69 142 -2
8 Christine Danielsson UC Davis 74 69 143 -1

Alivia Brown Washington State 70 73 143 -1
Maddie McCrary Okla. St. 72 71 143 -1
Haley Moore Arizona 71 72 143 -1
Mackenzie Raim UNLV 70 73 143 -1
Sophie Newlove Denver 69 74 143 -1
Kristin Glesne Iowa 73 70 143 -1

15 Kirsty Hodgkins Colorado 73 71 144 E
Mimi Ho Fresno State 73 71 144 E
Tatiana Wijaya Pepperdine 74 70 144 E
Shannon Aubert Stanford 72 72 144 E
Janet Mao Northwestern 75 69 144 E
Stephanie Lau Northwestern 73 71 144 E
Stephanie Astrup Okla. St. 71 73 144 E
Hannah Kim Northwestern 71 73 144 E

23 Cel Barquin Arozamen Iowa State 74 71 145 +1
Gioia Carpinelli S.Diego St 73 72 145 +1
Jessica Ip Iowa 72 73 145 +1
Brittany Fan Colorado 74 71 145 +1
Jiyoon Jang UC Berkeley 75 70 145 +1

28 *Caroline Jansson New Mexico 74 72 146 +2
Kaitlyn Papp Texas 70 76 146 +2
*Nastasia Kossacky UNLV 76 70 146 +2
Greta Voelker Texas 75 71 146 +2
Emma Svensson Central Arkansas 75 71 146 +2
Elisa Suarez Iowa 75 71 146 +2
Sarah Kjellker S.Diego St 72 74 146 +2
Haleigh Krause S.Diego St 71 75 146 +2
Marie Lund-Hansen Washington State 75 71 146 +2
Mika Liu Stanford 74 72 146 +2

38 Emilee Hoffman Texas 75 72 147 +3
Emma Broze Okla. St. 75 72 147 +3
Mary Weinstein Denver 73 74 147 +3
Fernanda Lira Central Arkansas 73 74 147 +3
*Hannah Haythorne Pepperdine 73 74 147 +3
Gillian Vance Colorado 76 71 147 +3
Hira Naveed Pepperdine 76 71 147 +3
Rei Nakatani UC Davis 75 72 147 +3

46 Katherine Zhu Pepperdine 74 74 148 +4
Marianne Li UC Berkeley 78 70 148 +4
Georgia Lacey S.Diego St 78 70 148 +4
Alanna Campbell Iowa State 74 74 148 +4
Alexandra Moisand New Mexico 74 74 148 +4
Alexis Sadeghy Okla. St. 75 73 148 +4
Maria Herraez Galvez UC Berkeley 76 72 148 +4

53 Chayani Wangmahaporn Iowa State 73 76 149 +5
Shawn Rennegarbe Iowa 72 77 149 +5
Ingrid Gutierrez New Mexico 77 72 149 +5
Sarah Cho Northwestern 74 75 149 +5
Momoka Kobori Pepperdine 74 75 149 +5
Maren Cipolla Texas 76 73 149 +5
Yifei Wang Fresno State 78 71 149 +5
Marthe Wold UC Berkeley 75 74 149 +5

61 Milagros Chaves S.Diego St 79 71 150 +6
Reva Morris New Mexico 79 71 150 +6
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Nattapan Siritrai Iowa State 75 75 150 +6
Ziyi (Emily) Wang Stanford 78 72 150 +6
Krystal Quihuis Arizona 78 72 150 +6

66 Polly Mack UNLV 75 76 151 +7
Shannon Oh UNLV 74 77 151 +7
Jessica Dreesbeimdieke Denver 77 74 151 +7
Amelia Grohn Iowa State 78 73 151 +7
Patricia Wong Pepperdine 73 78 151 +7
Bree Wanderscheid Washington State 74 77 151 +7
Maddie Luitwieler Texas 75 76 151 +7

73 Cecilie Bofill Arizona 76 76 152 +8
Alisha Lau Colorado 76 76 152 +8
Gigi Stoll Arizona 79 73 152 +8
Alli Kim UNLV 74 78 152 +8
Camille Enright Denver 77 75 152 +8
Brooke Riley Northwestern 72 80 152 +8

79 Amina Wolf UC Berkeley 78 75 153 +9
Emma Edwards New Mexico 75 78 153 +9
Madison Wood UC Davis 77 76 153 +9
Morgan Kukla Iowa 77 76 153 +9
*Daniela Anastasi S.Diego St 78 75 153 +9
*Sonya Knebel Denver 75 78 153 +9

85 Madison Odiorne Washington State 80 74 154 +10
Geraldine Wong Central Arkansas 78 76 154 +10
Sierra Kersten Stanford 79 75 154 +10
Brigitte Thibault Fresno State 78 76 154 +10

89 Hayden Mammen Fresno State 77 78 155 +11
*Tzu-Yu Chou Iowa State 80 75 155 +11

91 Alison Muirhead Fresno State 74 82 156 +12
Elodie Bridenne Washington State 77 79 156 +12

93 Hannah Sun UC Davis 78 79 157 +13
94 Yoonhee Kim UC Davis 81 77 158 +14
95 *Zoey Akagi-Bustin New Mexico 80 79 159 +15
96 *Maggie Cowart Denver 82 78 160 +16
97 Brett Permann Central Arkansas 75 87 162 +18
98 *Jaclyn Murray Colorado 81 82 163 +19
99 Sally Fridstrom Central Arkansas 88 91 179 +35
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Player Statistics for Round 2

1

PAR 3 SCORING

Nastasia Kossacky UNLV 2.50 -2

Bree Wanderscheid
Washington
State 2.50 -2

Marianne Li UC Berkeley 2.50 -2
Kenzie Neisen Okla. St. 2.75 -1
Christine Danielsson UC Davis 2.75 -1
Stephanie Astrup Okla. St. 2.75 -1
Andrea Lee Stanford 2.75 -1
Brittany Fan Colorado 2.75 -1
Ingrid Gutierrez New Mexico 2.75 -1
Mimi Ho Fresno State 2.75 -1
Mackenzie Raim UNLV 2.75 -1

Madison Odiorne
Washington
State 2.75 -1

Maddie McCrary Okla. St. 2.75 -1
Lauren Whyte Denver 2.75 -1
Jessica Ip Iowa 2.75 -1

PAR 4 SCORING

Christine Danielsson UC Davis 3.60 -4
Kristin Glesne Iowa 3.70 -3
Bianca Pagdanganan Arizona 3.80 -2
Kenzie Neisen Okla. St. 3.80 -2
Tatiana Wijaya Pepperdine 3.80 -2
Robyn Choi Colorado 3.80 -2
Reva Morris New Mexico 3.90 -1
Jiyoon Jang UC Berkeley 3.90 -1
Georgia Lacey S.Diego St 3.90 -1
Andrea Lee Stanford 3.90 -1
Janet Mao Northwestern 3.90 -1
Cel Barquin Arozamen Iowa State 3.90 -1
Haley Moore Arizona 3.90 -1
Rei Nakatani UC Davis 3.90 -1
Maria Herraez Galvez UC Berkeley 3.90 -1

PAR 5 SCORING

Yifei Wang Fresno State 4.00 -4
Greta Voelker Texas 4.25 -3
Bianca Pagdanganan Arizona 4.25 -3
Janet Mao Northwestern 4.25 -3

Emma Svensson
Central
Arkansas 4.25 -3

Marie Lund-Hansen
Washington
State 4.50 -2

Milagros Chaves S.Diego St 4.50 -2
Mary Weinstein Denver 4.50 -2
Andrea Lee Stanford 4.50 -2

Alivia Brown
Washington
State 4.50 -2

Mackenzie Raim UNLV 4.50 -2
Caroline Jansson New Mexico 4.50 -2
Yang Liu UNLV 4.50 -2
Gigi Stoll Arizona 4.50 -2
Momoka Kobori Pepperdine 4.50 -2

EAGLES

Cecilie Bofill Arizona 1

Emma Svensson
Central
Arkansas 1

Greta Voelker Texas 1

BIRDIES

Bianca Pagdanganan Arizona 7
Janet Mao Northwestern 7
Christine Danielsson UC Davis 7
Nastasia Kossacky UNLV 6

Marie Lund-Hansen
Washington
State 5

Tatiana Wijaya Pepperdine 5
Kenzie Neisen Okla. St. 5
Lauren Whyte Denver 5
Stephanie Astrup Okla. St. 5
Yifei Wang Fresno State 5
Andrea Lee Stanford 5
Kristin Glesne Iowa 5
Marianne Li UC Berkeley 5
Reva Morris New Mexico 4
Jiyoon Jang UC Berkeley 4

PARS

Rei Nakatani UC Davis 16
Milagros Chaves S.Diego St 15
Cel Barquin Arozamen Iowa State 15
Maren Cipolla Texas 15
Robyn Choi Colorado 15
Georgia Lacey S.Diego St 14
Ziyi (Emily) Wang Stanford 14
Maddie Luitwieler Texas 14
Maria Herraez Galvez UC Berkeley 14
Caroline Jansson New Mexico 14
Gioia Carpinelli S.Diego St 14
Shannon Aubert Stanford 14
Emilee Hoffman Texas 14
Sierra Kersten Stanford 14
Nattapan Siritrai Iowa State 13
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Course Statistics
Post Round 2

1

Round 2 - UNM Championship GC 72

Hol
e Par

Yard
s

Doubl
e Eag
les

Eagle
s

Birdie
s Pars

Boge
ys

Doubl
e Other

Rnd
Avg Par Yards Hole

1 5 506 25 60 12 2 1 4.93 5 506 1
2 4 397 5 59 34 1 4.31 4 397 2
3 3 150 10 70 18 1 1 3.11 3 150 3
4 4 342 17 65 17 4.00 4 342 4
5 4 370 11 66 20 2 4.13 4 370 5
6 4 386 8 49 39 3 4.37 4 386 6
7 4 375 17 64 16 2 1 4.04 4 375 7
8 3 139 7 68 22 2 3.19 3 139 8
9 5 549 14 67 13 5 5.09 5 549 9
10 4 407 6 62 27 4 1 4.30 4 407 10
11 3 144 15 62 20 2 1 3.10 3 144 11
12 4 378 9 56 32 2 4.27 4 378 12
13 4 374 11 64 22 2 4.15 4 374 13
14 5 497 1 28 57 10 3 3 4.89 5 497 14
15 4 336 23 56 16 4 4.01 4 336 15
16 3 149 10 68 20 1 3.12 3 149 16
17 4 343 13 70 15 1 4.04 4 343 17
18 5 475 2 26 61 9 1 1 4.82 5 475 18

Round 1 - UNM Championship GC 72

Hol
e Par

Yard
s

Doubl
e Eag
les

Eagle
s

Birdie
s Pars

Boge
ys

Doubl
e Other

Rnd
Avg Par Yards Hole

1 5 506 1 25 59 12 2 1 4.90 5 506 1
2 4 397 7 54 35 3 2 4.36 4 397 2
3 3 150 4 68 25 2 3.25 3 150 3
4 4 342 12 62 24 1 4.14 4 342 4
5 4 370 12 69 18 4.06 4 370 5
6 4 386 4 63 27 5 4.33 4 386 6
7 4 375 13 72 11 3 1 4.06 4 375 7
8 3 139 13 69 13 4 1 3.09 3 139 8
9 5 549 1 13 63 18 4 1 5.13 5 549 9
10 4 407 6 36 51 6 2 4.60 4 407 10
11 3 144 9 63 24 3 3.21 3 144 11
12 4 378 9 58 29 3 4.26 4 378 12
13 4 374 17 67 14 1 3.99 4 374 13
14 5 497 11 73 13 2 5.06 5 497 14
15 4 336 1 9 51 30 8 3 4.39 4 336 15
16 3 149 18 67 14 2.96 3 149 16
17 4 343 10 58 27 4 4.25 4 343 17
18 5 475 22 69 7 1 4.87 5 475 18


